Effective Date: July 2024

Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic ("we," "us," "our") operates this website:

www.greenabismd.com to provide information about our services and facilitate communication with our patients. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions.

1. Medical Disclaimer

The content provided on this website is for informational purposes only and is not intended as medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Never disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

2. No Doctor-Patient Relationship

Your use of this website does not create a doctor-patient relationship between you and Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic. A formal doctor-patient relationship is established only when you are examined by one of our healthcare providers.

3. Intellectual Property

All content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic or its content suppliers and is protected by applicable intellectual property laws. Unauthorized use of any content on this website is strictly prohibited.

4. Limitation of Liability

In no event shall Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages arising out of your access to, use of, or inability to use this website, or any errors or omissions in the content thereof.

5. Links to Third-Party Websites

This website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for your convenience only. Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic does not endorse or make any representations about these websites and is not responsible for their content or accuracy. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk.

6. Governing Law

This Legal Notice and any disputes related to it or our website shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Texas, which Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic is located, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

7. Changes to This Legal Notice

We may update this Legal Notice from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated effective date. Your continued use of the website after any such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new terms.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Legal Notice, please contact us at:

Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic

416 North Alabama Rd. Wharton, TX 77488 info@greenabismd.com 281-946-2188

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by this Legal Notice. Thank you for visiting Greenabis Medical Cannabis Clinic.